### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC VAN AUKEE	03/30/2020
YAN KRYMSKY	04/24/2020
RYAN D. HOLLIEN	04/23/2020
GHANBARI GHANBARI	04/23/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERKINS & WILL, INC.
Street Address:	410 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1600
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17655260

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)227-0770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152270900

Email: ipdocket@Buchalter.com, coregan@buchalter.com

CECILY O'REGAN / BUCHALTER **Correspondent Name:** 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P3723.0206 [PN/CAO/SF]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILY O'REGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Cecily Anne O'Regan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Perkins P3723.0206 Assignment#page1.tif source=Perkins P3723.0206 Assignment#page2.tif source=Perkins P3723.0206 Assignment#page3.tif

source=Perkins P3723.0206 Assignment#page4.tif source=Perkins P3723.0206 Assignment#page5.tif source=Perkins P3723.0206 Assignment#page6.tif

For good and valuable consideration, We, Eric Van Aukee, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is Los Angeles, CA, Yan Krymsky, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is Venice, CA, Ryan D. Hollien, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is Los Angeles, CA, and Mohsen Ghanbari, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is Los Angeles, CA hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Perkins & Will, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at The Wrigley Building, 410 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1600, Chicago, IL 60611, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in:

APP. NO.	FILING DATE	TILE
16/579,553	Sept. 23, 2019	Modular Space Dividing System and
62/734,923	Sept. 21, 2018	Modular Space Dividing System

in and to said applications and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s), had the assignment not been made;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor(s) agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor(s) will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignor(s) agree that in the event Assignor(s) refuse to comply with the provisions of this Assignment and execute any required form or document required or requested by a patent office to prosecute any application or patent assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this agreement, or in the event of Assignor's unavailability due to

Attorney Docket No. P3723-0205

death, incapacity, or other means, including, without limitation if the Assignor's whereabouts are unknown to Assignee, Assignor(s) hereby grants to Assignee the power of attorney to represent the Assignor(s) before the respective patent office in connection with any and all patent applications assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this Assignment. Assignor(s) hereby grants Assignee the right to execute any required statement or document necessary to affect the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

/Eric Van Aukee/
First Assignor's Signature

March 30, 2020

Date of Execution

ASSIGNOR: Yan Krymsky

First Assignor's Signature

Date of Execution

ASSIGNOR: Ryan D. Hollien

First Assignor's Signature

Attorney Docket No. P3723-0205 BN 40342907v1

**ASSIGNOR:** Eric Van Aukee

to the provisions of this agreement, or in the event of Assignor's unavailability due to death, incapacity, or other means, including, without limitation if the Assignor's whereabouts are unknown to Assignee, Assignor(s) hereby grants to Assignee the power of attorney to represent the Assignor(s) before the respective patent office in connection with any and all patent applications assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this Assignment. Assignor(s) hereby grants Assignee the right to execute any required statement or document necessary to affect the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

rst Assignor's Signature	
ate of Execution	
SSIGNOR: Yan Krymsky	
rst Assignor's Signature	
04/24/2020	romonorov.
ate of Execution	

ASSIGNOR: Ryan D. Hollien

ASSIGNOR: Eric Van Aukee

Attorney Docket No. P3723-0205

to the provisions of this agreement, or in the event of Assignor's unavailability due to death, incapacity, or other means, including, without limitation if the Assignor's whereabouts are unknown to Assignee, Assignor(s) hereby grants to Assignee the power of attorney to represent the Assignor(s) before the respective patent office in connection with any and all patent applications assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this Assignment. Assignor(s) hereby grants Assignee the right to execute any required statement or document necessary to affect the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR: Eric Van Aukee
First Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
ASSIGNOR: Yan Krymsky
First Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
ASSIGNOR: Ryan D. Hollien
First Assignor's Signature

April 23, 2020 Date of Execution

ASSIGNOR: Mohsen Ghanbari
First Assignor's Signature
April 23, 2020
Date of Execution
ASSIGNEE:
Assignee's Signature
Print Name
Title
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. P3723-0205

First Assignor's Signature	
Date of Execution	
ASSIGNEE:	
2220	
Assignee's Signature	
Eric Van Aukee	***************************************
Print Name	
Principal, Managing Director	
Title	
25 April 2020	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date of Execution	

Attorney Docket No. P3723-0205

**RECORDED: 03/17/2022**